©  2025 TE Connectivity family of companies
All Rights Reserved
| Indicates Change
*Trademark. TE Connectivity, TE connectivity (logo), and TE (logo) are trademarks.  Other logos, product, and/or company names may be trademarks of their respective owners.
                                    Application
                           Specification
1 of 33
114-160223

4.1   14MM round contact / 14MM 圆形端子
The following table contains the required order numbers for application tools.
下表包含所需应用工装的订货号。
Table 5 : Required application tools contact crimp / 端子压接所需设备
PST products GmbH
Blue Wave Industrial system
PS48-16 with coil Ø  90mm
Parameter Guideline for EMPT HVP-HD1400 (70-95-120mm²) - standard cable
Interface   Power contact
Cable Size    70mm² 95mm² 120mm²
Cable Type   Standard cable
H+S
(84 100 298)
H+S
(84 100 299)
H+S
(84 103 410)
Fieldformer assembling
(need extra insulation)
standard assembling
5)
 PST: 801355 (with
contact offset)
(PST: 801167)
(PST: 801107)
PST: 801357
(PST: 801168)
(PST: 801108)
PST: 801359
(PST: 801169)
(PST: 801109)
only Fieldformer for customize;
(need extra insulation)
Note:
Positioning of the crimp components (see note 7) must
be guaranteed according to the Fieldfomer Assembling
(see note 5), agreement with the supplier.
8)
PST: 8010465
(PST: 8007754)
(PST:8005863)
PST: 8010466
(PST: 8006873)
(PST:8005862)
PST: 8010486
(PST: 8005903)
(PST:8005861)
proposed energy value (to pass the defined discharge
current I_peak+); depends on the used equipment
1)
Energy (Pulsenergie)
[kJ]
22.5 28.5 30.5
resulting
value
limit values to be complied at crimping
(quality criterion) 2)
I_peak+
(max. Strom
positive Halbwelle)
[kA]
254 284 293
min [kA] 251 281 290
max [kA] 257 287 296

4.2   Shield sleeve 屏蔽
The following table contains the required order numbers for application tools.
下表包含所需应用工装的订货号。
Table 6: Required application tools shield crimp / 屏蔽压接所需设备
PSTproducts GmbH
Blue Wave Industrial system
PS48-16 with coil Ø  90mm
Parameter Guideline for EMPT HVP-HD1400 (70-95-120mm²) - standard cable
Interface   Shielding
Cable Size   70mm² 95mm² 120mm²
Cable Type  Standard cable
H+S
(84 100 298)
H+S
(84 100 299)
H+S
(84 103 410)
Fieldformer assembling
(need extra insulation)
4)
PST: 801364
(PST: 801177)
(PST: 801110)
only Fieldformer for customize;
(need extra insulation)
Note:
Positioning of the crimp components (see
note 6) must be guaranteed according to the
Fieldfomer Assembling (see note 4),
agreement with the supplier.
7)
PST: 8010483
(PST: 8007761)
(PST: 8005909)
proposed energy value (to pass the defined
discharge current I_peak+); depends on the
used equipment
1)
Energy
(Pulsenergie)
[kJ]
8.5
resulting
value
limit values to be complied at
crimping (quality criterion)
2)
I_peak+
(max. Strom
positive
Halbwelle) [kA]
144 144 144
min [kA] 141 141 141
max [kA] 147 147 147